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BARNSLEY TABLE TENNIS LEAGUE
AVERAGES 1985/86

DIVISION ONE
M. Harford
R. Shirt
R. Daley
A. Summerscales
N. Wesson
B. Barrett
M. Travis
F. Wesson
G. Woodward
M. Carr
A. Battye
J. Frost

DIVISION TWO
I. Maciver
S. Hanwell
D. Howarth
S. Isam
C. Jones
J. Hall
P. Hadfield
J. Maciver
D. Heppenstall
A. Ladha
G. Cooper
K. Brookes
DIVISION THREE
S. Illingsworth
K. Miller
M. Morriss
Go. Jacobs
N. Rigden
D. Swann
G. Klak
W. Ward
Gr. Jacobs
A. Birch
D. Grant
K. Hunter

(Cavaliers)

(Dunlop Wanderers)
(B.N.E.

(Cavaliers)

(Cavaliers)

(Dunlop Wanderers)
(Dunlop Wanderers)
(Cavaliers)

(B.N.E. ‘B)

(YM.CA)

(Dunlop Wanderers ‘A’)
(Dunlop Wanderers ‘B’)

(B.N.E. ‘D)

(Old Crown)

(Old Crown)
(Keel Inn)
(Ryhill)
(Wombwell Imps)
(Keel Inn)
(B.N.E. ‘D)
(Dunlop Wanderers ‘C)
(BN.E. ‘C)
(Keel Inn)
(Wombwell Imps)

(Boys Club ‘A’)
(Keel Inn ‘A’)
(Ryhill ‘A”)
(Nomads ‘B’)
(Elsecar)

(Keel Inn ‘A’)
(Beatson Clark)
(Wombwell Imps ‘A’)
(Nomads ‘B)
(Nomads ‘B))
(Elsecar)

(Keel Inn ‘A

25.
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36
35
4]
33
41
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49
48
42
45

42
39
31
29
34

35
49
45
38
38
39
41
37

32
26
3]

100.00
96.49
90.47
88.88
88.88
85.18
80.39
80.00
71.77
75.92
68.75
68.33

91.66
87.71
81.66
80.00
71.77
75.00
73.33
70.00
68.42
64.58
60.41
56.66

83.33
81.66
78.94
74.50
74.50
68.42
68.33
61.66
60.00
59.25
51.77
54.38



DIVISION FOUR
S. Turner
T. Braham
1. Adamson
A. Johnson
M. Lloyd
R. Hooley
A. Oliver
I. Richards
E. Birch
1. Hepworth
R. Nicholson
W. Lawson

DIVISION FIVE
5 Xemng:é)nh
. LIngw
P. Lamb
D. Keane
J. Garner
S. South
S. Elsworth

E. Till
A. Brownhill

DIVISION SIX
K. Hampshire
P. Battley
R. Self
M. Lisles
H. Robinson
A. Horbury
A. Jacobs
C. Dunn
T. Lloyd
M. Summerscales
A. Heath
T. Isam

DIVISION SEVEN
B. Maciver
P. Wesson
D. Mellor
M. Turner
M. Gott
C. Roberts
A. Wesson
J. Lockwood
J. Manley
N. Edwards
C. Lockwood
P. Jordon

(Dunlop Wanderers ‘D)

tson Clark ‘B:;
tson Clark ‘B

(Aldham Estate ‘A’)
Wanderers ‘G’)

(B.N.E. ‘H*

(Nomads ‘F’)

(Cavaliers ‘A’)
(Cavaliers ‘A’)
(Worsbrough Y.C. ‘A))
(Aldham Estate ‘B’)

gvoys Club ‘C)
orsbrough Y.C. ‘A’)
Doro Wanderers ‘K
rers ©
(Wombwell Imps ‘F’)
Wanderers ‘K’)
(Dunlop Wanderers ‘K’)
(Wombwell Imps ‘F’)

26.

81.25
79.16
72.91
71.79
69.23
66.66
64.58
64.44
62.50
62.50
62.22
59.52

85.18
84.44
84.31
83.33
72.22
72.22
71.42
70.58
68.51
64.81
64.28
58.33

91.66
89.58
89.58
82.22
76.92
73.80
72.91
72.72
63.63
61.11
60.60
58.97

91.66
86.11
85.18
84.84
70.37
66.66
61.11
48.14
48.14
43.33

33.33



BARNSLEY CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIP WINNERS 1978-86

Men’s Singles (B.B.C.S Cup) Ladies’ Singles (Frank Walker Cup)
1978-79 M. Edwards (B.N.E.) 1978-79 — Miss V. Liddall (B.N.E.)
1979-80 — 1. Denton (Ardsley YC) 1979-80 — Miss L. Hamilton (B.N.E.)
1980-81 — D. lllingsworth (B.N.E.) 1980-81 — Mrs. E. Starkie (Saints)
1981-82 — D. lllingsworth (B.N.E.) 1981-82 — Miss W. Sylvester (B.N.E.)
1982-83 — D. Illingsworth (B.N.E.) 1982-83 — Miss W. Sylvester (B.N.E.)
1983-84 — D. Illingsworth (B.N.E.) 1983-84 — Miss A. Cameron (B.N.E.)
1984-85 — M. Harford (Cavaliers) 1984-85 — Miss W. Sylvester (B.N.E.)
1985-86 — M. Harford (Cavaliers) 1985-86 — Miss W. Sylvester (B.N.E.)

Men’s Doubles

1978-79 — M. Harford (Wanderers) and M. Edwards (B.N.E.)

1979-80 — M.. and D. Illingsworth (B.N.E.)

1980-81 — M.. and D. Illingsworth (B.N.E.)

1981-82 — M. Edwards and M. Gomersall (B.N.E.)

1982-83 — M. .Edwards and M. Gomersall (B.N.E.)

1983-84 — N. Wesson and N. Newton (Cavaliers)

1984-85 — G. W. Barnes (Dunlop Wanderers) and M. Harford (Cavaliers)
1985-86 — M. Harford and A. Summerscales (Cavaliers)

Ladies’ Doubles

1979-80 — Miss V. Liddall and Miss L. Hamilton (B.N.E.)
1980-81 — Mrs. E. Starkie (Saints) and Mrs. S. South (B.N.E.)
1981-82 — Miss S. Randle and Miss W. Sylvester (B.N.E.)
1982-83 — No competition

1983-84 — Miss W. Sylvester and Miss A. Cameron (B.N.E.)
1984-85 — No competition

1985-86 — No competition

Mixed Doubles

1978-79 — M.. Edwards and Mrs. J. Connor (B.N.E.)
1979-80 — M. Edwards and Miss V. Liddall (B.N.E.)
1980-81 — D. lllingsworth and Miss W. Sylvester (B.N.E.)
1981-82 — D. lllingsworth and Miss W. Sylvester (B.N.E.)
1982-83 — D. lllingsworth and Miss W. Sylvester (B.N.E.)
1983-84 — D. lllingsworth and Miss W. Sylvester (B.N.E.)
1984-85 — B. Potter and Mrs. S. South (B.N.E.)

1985-86 — B. Potter and Miss W. Sylvester (B.N.E.)

Junior Singles (APF Cook Cup)
1978-79 — M. lllingsworth (B.N.E.)
1979-80 — M. Illingsworth (B.N.E.)
1980-81 — D. Illingsworth (B.N.E.)
1981-82 — D. lllingsworth (B.N.E.)
1982-83 — N. Newton (Cavaliers)
1983-84 — N. Newton (Cavaliers)
1984-85 — N. Wesson (Cavaliers)
1985-86 — P. Wild (Dunlop Wanderers)

28.




Grade B Singles (No Name)

1978-79 — N. Mallinson (Willowgarth)
1979-80 — R. Shirt (Wanderers)
1980-81 — D. Guest (Willowgarth)
1981-82 — L. Middleton (Willowgarth)
1982-83 — P. Jackson (Higham Meths)
1983-84 — R. Akroyd (P.GS)

1984-85 — D. Hooley (Nomads)
1985-86 — S. Isam (Keel Inn)

Grade C Singles (No Name)

1978-79 — A. Spencer (Hoylandswaine)
1979-80 — L. Middleton (Willowgarth)
1980-81 — G. Hampshire (Wanderers)
1981-82 — N. Starkie (Willowgarth)
1982-83 — 1. Hepworth (Wanderers)
1983-84 — P. Whyke (B.N.E.)

1984-85 — N. Oades (P.G.S))

1985-86 — J. C. Grantham (B.N.E.)

Veterans’ Singles (Beatson Clark Trophy)

1979-80 — B. Starkie (Willowgarth)

1980-81 — B. Starkie (Willowgarth)

1981-82 — B. Starkie (Willowgarth)

1982-83 — B. Starkie (Willowgarth)

1983-84 — R. M. Carr (Saints)

1984-85 — J. L. Summerscales (Dunlop Wanderers)
1985-86 — F. Wesson (Cavaliers)

Handicap Singles (APF Cook Trophy)

1978-79 — D. Spencer (Hoylandswaine)

1979-80 — S. Jubb (Darton H.S.)

1980-81 — G. Hampshire (Wanderers)

1981-82 — R. Ownsworth (Penistone G.S.)
1982-83 — B. Starkie (Willowgarth)

1983-84 — R. Nicholson (P.G.S.)

1984-85 — M. Summerscales (Dunlop Wanderers)
1985-86 — R. Shirt (Dunlop Wanderers)

Cadet Singles (Hampshire Trophy)
1980-81 — N. Wesson (Cavaliers)
1981-82 — N. Wesson (Cavaliers)
1982-83 — N. Starkie (Willowgarth)
1983-84 — N. Starkie (Y.M.C.A)
1984-85 — J. Maciver (B.N.E.)
1985-86 — B. Maciver (Cavaliers)

29.




BARNSLEY TABLE TENNIS
League Champions 1980-86

Division 1 (Barnsley Chronicle Cup)
1980-81 — Saints

198283 — Willowgarth

1983-84 — Cavaliers

1984-85 — Cavaliers

1985-86 — Cavaliers

Division 2 (Burton Chluge Cup)
1980-81 — Willowgarth

1981-82 — Wanderets ‘B’

1982-83 — Willow ‘A’
1983-84 — Cross Ke

1984-85 — Nomads ‘A’

1985-86 — Keel Inn

Division 3 (Barnsley Chronicle Cup)
1980-81 — Ho landswaine Y.C.
1981-82 — Wi 'tanh ‘A’
1982-83 — Cross

1983-84 — Ryhill

1984-85 — Nomads ‘B
1985-86 — Keel Inn ‘A’

Division 4 (Platt &
1980-81 — Wom
1981-82 — Beatson Clark ‘B
1982-83 — Beatson Clark
1983-84 — Beatson Clark ‘A’

1984-85 — Elsecar

1985-86 — Beatson Clark ‘A’
Division 5§ (No Name)
1980-81 — Redfearns N.G.

1981-82 — Willowgarth ‘B’
1982-83 — Wombwell Imps ‘C’
1983-84 — Darfield

1984-85 — Dunlop Wanderers ‘E’
1985-86 — Beatson Clark ‘B’

Division 6 (No Name)

1980-81 — BN.E. ‘H’

1981-82 — Wombwell Imps ‘C’
1982-83 — Penistone G.S. ‘F’
1983-84 — Darfield ‘A’
1984-85 — Worsbrough Y.
1985-86 — B.N.E. *

Division 7 (BTTL Olallenge Cup)
1980-81 — Nomads ‘C’

1981-82 — Elsecar Main ‘A’
1982-83 — Wombwell Imps ‘D’
1983-84 — Nomads ‘F’

1984-85 — Boys Club ‘C
1985-86 — Cavaliers ‘A’

wicz'lhpby)
lmps

30

Division 8 (Wilson & Longbottom

Ill‘?b)')
1977-718 — YM.CA.

1978-79 — Wombwell Imps ‘B’
1979-80 — Beatson Clark ‘C’
1980-81 — Darfield ‘A’
1981-82 — Willow x
1982-83 — Cross Keys ‘C’

Division 9 (Stanley Race T hy)
197879 — D. Brown

1979-80 — Penistone Y.C.
1980-81 — Willow ‘D’
1981-82 — Boys ‘D

Division 10 (No Name)
1978 - 79 — Hoylandswaine ‘A

Hough and Midwood Merit Trophy
1980-81 — Cavaliers

1981-82 — Blacker Hill

1982-83 — Mr. D. G. Williams
1983-84 — Mr.. J. Summerscales
1984-85 — DMm. A. Burton and

. Peake
1985-86 — H. Booth

Knock-out Section ‘A’
1980-81 — Saints
1981-82 — B.N.E.

1982-83 — Willowgarth
1983-84 — Cavaliers

1984-85 — Cavaliers

1985-86 — Dunlop Wanderers

Knock-out Competition Section ‘B¢
1980-81 — Willowgarth

1981-82 — B.N.E. 3

1982-83 — Cross Keys 2

1983-84 — B.N.E.

1984-85 — B.N.E. 5

1985-86 — Beatson Clark 2

Knock-out Competition Section ‘C’
1981-82 — Darton HS.

1982-83 — Wombwell Imps 3
1983-84 — No competition
1984-85 — No competition
1985-86 — No competition

-out
W—- wmdemgionpetiuon
1981-82 — Elsecar Main ‘A’

- 1982-83 — Willowgarth

1983-84 — Ryhill
1984-85 — B. N E. ‘H
1985-86 — Cavaliers






